Edgar Filing: EMPIRE PETROLEUM CORP - Form 10QSB/A

8

equal to total amounts owed from the "cease use date" (the date in January
2003 on which the Company's subtenant moved out of the office space) through
the end of the lease term. Additionally, since the lease obligation was in
Canadian dollars, the Company should have recorded a currency exchange gain or
loss on its obligation in each quarter. Based on this analysis, the Company
and its Board of Directors concluded that its previously issued financial
statements for the year ended December 31, 2003, annual and quarterly
financial statements for 2004 and quarterly financial statements for the
first two quarters of 2005 required adjustments of the amounts previously
reported for accounts payable and accrued liabilities, and general and
administrative expenses. The following table summarizes the adjustments
required to previously reported amounts included in these financial statements.

   3 Months Ended   9 Months Ended
   September 30, 2004   September 30, 2004
   Previously   As   Previously   As
   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated

Petroleum sales   19,674   19,674   55,778   55,778

Cost & Expenses:
Production & Operation   32,898   32,898   72,679   72,679
General & Administrative   51,119   37,919   156,724   117,124
   __________   ________   __________   ________
   84,017   70,817   229,403   189,803
   __________   ________   __________   ________
Operating income (loss)   (64,343)   (51,143)   (173,625)   (134,025)
   __________   ________   __________   ________

Other (income) expense:
Miscellaneous   -   11,918   (153)   3,920
Interest Expense   1,725   1,725   5,175   5,175
   __________   ________   __________   ________
   1,725   13,643   5,022   9,095
   __________   ________   __________   ________
Net loss   (66,068)   (64,786)   (178,647)   (143,120)
   __________   ________   __________   ________
Net loss per Share   .00   .00   .00   .00
   __________   ________   __________   ________

   3 Months Ended   9 Months Ended
   September 30, 2003   September 30, 2003
   Previously   As   Previously   As
   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated

Petroleum sales   74,149   74,149   108,037   108,037

Cost & Expenses:
Production & Operation   44,186   44,186   85,235   85,235
General & Administrative   112,222   19,822   213,076   299,583
Depreciation Expense   65,000   65,000   96,028   96,028
Leasehold Impairment   -   -   190,066   190,066
   __________   ________   __________   _________

   -7-
   221,408   129,008   584,405   670,912
   __________   ________   __________   _________
Operating income (loss)   (147,259)   (54,859)   (476,368)   (562,875)
   __________   ________   __________   _________
Other (income) expense:
Miscellaneous   (84)   (1,068)   (2,128)   20,997